

Email: kpsc@keralapsc.org Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

* * *

KGD III (3) 2610/2012

Kasaragod Date : 01.11.2014

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION – 1

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod – WPC KAP IV Battalion in Police Department – Addendum Notification issued – reg.

Ref:- Letter No. UFR (2) 36208/08/GW dated 23/10/2014 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram

%%%%

It is hereby notified that the following modification is made in the Ranked List No. 114/14/DOB for the post of Women Police Constable (APB) on Rs. 5930-9590 (PR) in KAP – IV Battalion – (Kasaragod) in Police department in Kasaragod District published on 04.03.2014.

The candidate Smt. Jisha Pavoor (Reg. No.106062) has been additionally included in the Main List of the above said Ranked List, by assigning Rank No. '8A'

The modification made in the Ranked List is as detailed below.

Main List

Rank	Reg.	Name	Test	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
No.	No.							
8	10274	BHAVYA E V	59	-	59	12.09.198		
	7					6		
8A	10606	JISHA	57	-	57	31.05.198	THIYYA	
	2	PAVOOR				8		
9	10053	SHEEJA K V	41	15	56	30.05.198	OBC-	
	7					2	VILAKKITHA LA NAIR	SP

The Ranked List No.114/14/DOB Published on 04/03/2014 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

PRAKASHAN KOONERI DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue